

Республика Казахстан, г. Алматы БЦ "Алматы Тауэрс", 8 этаж Тел.: +7 (727) 237 5342, email: pr@kase.kz

## PRESS RELEASE

Almaty

March 11, 2021

## KASE transfers listing procedures to electronic format

Kazakhstan Stock Exchange (hereinafter – KASE, or the Exchange) announces the commissioning of a new module of its own specialized electronic document flow system "Issuers to investors" (is2in system, <u>https://is4in.kase.kz</u>), which allows listing and other procedures of the Exchange in the electronic format.

The is2in system has been developed and improved in order to reduce paperwork between the Exchange and its clients.

The functionality of the new module of the is2in system provides KASE clients with the opportunity to submit applications and the necessary documents to the Exchange for the listing procedure in the electronic format, as well as track the process of considering applications in their personal account or by means of notifications to the e-mail address. Through this system, clients will be able to receive notifications about listing, delisting of securities, transfer of securities from one category of the official list to another, as well as preliminary conclusions for registration of securities issues and notifications of decisions of the Listing Commission or the Exchange's Management Board.

The new module of the is2in system is easy to use and it meets all the necessary safety requirements imposed by both the authorized body and the Exchange.

## For reference

Kazakhstan Stock Exchange (KASE) is a leading stock exchange in the Central Asian region. KASE occupies the second place among the CIS exchanges in terms of securities trading volume, and the sixth rank in terms of the equity market capitalization among the FEAS exchanges.

It is a universal trading platform for corporate and government securities, bonds of international financial institutions, foreign currencies, transactions of the money market – repo and swap, as well as derivatives. KASE is a member of the World Federation of Exchanges (WFE), the Federation of Euro-Asian Stock Exchanges (FEAS) and other international and local professional associations, as well as a participant of the UN's "Sustainable Stock Exchanges" initiative.

Additional info: +7 (727) 237 5342, pr@kase.kz